SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
@ /NDUSTRY URBAN-DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

g

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
MARCH 24, 2016 8:30 A.M.

Location: City Council Chamber, 156651 East Stafford Street, City of Industry, California

Addressing the Agency:

» Agenda Items: Members of the public may address the Successor Agency on any matter listed on
the Agenda. In order to conduct a timely meeting, there will be a three-minute time limit per person
for any matter listed on the Agenda. Anyone wishing to speak to the Successor Agency is asked to
complete a Speaker's Card which can be found at the back of the room and at each podium. The
completed card should be submitted to the Secretary prior to the Agenda item being called and prior
to the individual being heard by the Successor Agency.

» Public Comments (Non-Agenda Items): Anyone wishing to address the Successor Agency on an
item not on the Agenda may do so during the “Public Comments” period. In order to conduct a timely
meeting, there will be a three-minute time limit per person for the Public Comments portion of the
Agenda. State law prohibits the Successor Agency from taking action on a specific item unless it
appears on the posted Agenda. Anyone wishing to speak to the Successor Agency is asked to
complete a Speaker's Card which can be found at the back of the room and at each podium. The
completed card should be submitted to the Secretary prior to the Agenda item being called by the
Secretary and prior to the individual being heard by the Successor Agency..

Americans with Disabilities Act:

» In compliance with the ADA, if you need special assistance to participate in any meeting (including
assisted listening devices), please contact the Office of the Secretary to the Successor Agency (626)
333-2211. Notification of at least 72 hours prior to the meeting will assist staff in assuring that
reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting.

Agendas and other writings:

> In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5(b), staff reports and other public records
permissible for disclosure related to open session agenda items are available at City Hall, 15625 East
Stafford Street, Suite 100, City of Industry, California, at the office of the Secretary of the Successor
Agency during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order

2. Flag Salu
3. Roll Call
4. Public Comment
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5' BOADI\ RAATTEDC

5.1 Approval of Change Order No. 5 to Sukut Construction, in the amount of
$948,894.48 for changed conditions, storm drain and grading revisions,
geotechnical recommendations, various items of extra grading bid quantity
adjustment, and diesel fuel adjustment credit in conjunction with the Industry
Business Center Mass Grading, Contract No. IBC-0380, as identified in Line
Item No. 271 of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve Change Order No. 5.

6. Adjournment. Next regular Successor Agency meeting will be on Thursday, April
28, 2016, at 8:30 a.m.
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SUCCESSOR AGENCY

ITEM NO. 5.1



To:

From:

Staff:

Date:

MEMORANDUM

Honcrable Chairman and Members of the Successor Agency to the
Industry Urban-Development Agency Board

Paul J. Philips, Executive Directhij. ‘QL‘AI \(\f‘

Clement N. Calvillo, Agency Engi
Gerardo Perez, CNC Engineering

March 14, 2016

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 5 — Plan Revisions, Bid Quantity Adjustments and Other

Items of Extra Work (IBC-0380)

During the course of construction, the following additional work was necessary due 1o
changed conditions and revisions to the contract plans received after the prolect was
awarded and were not part of the original contract. Included in these additionai costs are
increases or decreases in quantity (o ceriain bid iterns. Also included in this chiange order
are credits as part of the diesel fuel adjustment program. items credited under Changs
Order No. 1 and adjustment in field quantities.

A.

Changed Conditions: Per the original plan, the Contractor proposed to instait the
72-inch diameter storm drain from Station 9+1.06 to Station 15+54.83 after the knob
just north of where the slide occurred was removed. Ravisions to the plans left the
knob in place. Instead of having a minimum of 50 foot wide area to install the storm
drain, it was reduced to less than 20 feet wide. In addition, the storm drain lies just
at the edge of a key used to stabilize the slide. This cieatedaverynar ~ 1
to install the storm drain while also avoiding destabiiizing the slide. In the interest of
time and due to the impending storm system, the Contractor was directed to
proceed on a time and materials basis to complete this section of the storm drair.
These costs amount to $329,268.77 of which $152,640 (288 LF x $530/LF) will be
paid under the unit price bid. The net additional cost totals $176,628.77.

Plan Revisions — Storm Drain: Revisions to the storm drain plans included
increasing the depth of the 72-inch diameter reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) storm
drain from Station 0+94 to Station 1+46, realigning the storm drain to clear the riew
buttress key at the slide area and adding additional radius pipe. Additiona! costs for
loss in production were also incurred for approximately 950 iineal feet of storm arain
due to their inability to use their grading equipment concurrently due 1o the untimely
receipt of these plans revisions. These additional costs tota! $61,084.00. Revised




plans also added a drop structure (see attached detail), this work was performed
on a time and material basis with costs totaling $74,887.59.

Plan revisions also added 4 new catch basins and one Brooks drain for a cost of
$29,649.24. In order to protect the new 72-inch concrete outlet structure, oversized
rock was placed until riprap can be installed with the next project. This work totals
$10,246.93. In addition to the extra work costs, these plan revisions also increased
certain storm drain bid quantities under Schedule B, Storm Drain which total
$153,401.00. Total cost for storm drain plan revisions is $329,268.76.

. Plan Revisions — Rough Grading Plans: Plan revisions to the grading plans
increased the quantity of 3-inch thick mulch by 7,012 cubic yards. This increase
was a result of disturbing additional area for the slide area. At the unit bid price of
$36/cubic yards for 7,012 cubic yards the cost totals $252,432.00. These revisions
also added and increased the bid quantities for surface drains including V-gutters,
terrace drains and down drains and additional base material for the access road to
the new tank site. These costs total $220,396.00, see attached Bid Quantity
Adjustment sheet. The Contractor was directed to increase the size of the detention
basin just northwest of the new tank at a cost of $7,500.00. Plan Revision No. 9R1
called for additional gravel at all corrugated metal pipe risers (a total of 12 risers) at
a cost of $13,982.56. Revisions to the riser the north end of the project and the
addition of a concrete v-gutter to capture run-off from the down drains necessitated
wet excavation removals to prepare for future rain events. Cost for this work totals
$18,081.11 and includes building a small berm around the perimeter of the new
detention basin. Total cost for grading revisions is $512,391.67.

. Geotechnical Recommendations: During the remedial excavation, ancient canyons
and ancient landslide debris and backcut failures were encountered which required
installation of canyon subdrain systems (perforated pipe with gravel and filter fabric)
over and above the original bid quantity. The bid quantity was derived from
Leighton’s remedial maps included in their geotechnical report. The quantity
increased substantially with an additional 15,857 lineal feet of 6-inch perforated pipe
installed at a cost of $24/LF and 4,966 lineal feet of 6-inch solid pi;f at a cost of
$10/LF. The total cost is $430,228.00.

Leighton also requested a total of eight additional deep settlement monuments at
the northern most building where the surcharge was placed. The bid price for each
deep settlement monument is $7,690.00. This extra cost totals $61,520.00.

After stabilization of the wet removal area on the southerly end of the project, the
geotechnical engineer recommended that the ground water be pumped to limit the
amount of settlement in that area. Discharge of groundwater would have
necessitated procurement of a groundwater discharge permit from the Regional



Quality Control Board. In view of this, it was decided to construct a pond in which to
pump the groundwater to. The Contractor furnished and installed a 5 HP
submersible pump to fill the pump and a generator to power the pump. The costto
furnish and maintain this pump and generator for a period of 8 months totals
$146,400.00. This operation began on July 2015 and continued to the end of
February 2016. Additionally, to prevent the pond from overflowing the Contractor
was directed to supply a water truck and spray the water on-site beginning in
November 2015 to February 2016. This extra cost totals $65,112.94.

Dewatering of this area needs to continue until Leighton determines that enough
settlement has occurred to not affect any future buildings. Therefore, the Contractor
was directed to furnish and install a 10 HP pump including installation of
approximately 700 of HDPE (High Density Polyethlene) pipe which will connect to a
Walnut Valley Water District meter. This groundwater will be pumped into the
existing reclaimed water system in Grand Ave. The additional cost is $21,240.21.

Total extra costs expended to comply with Leighton’s geotechnical
recommendations total $724,501.15

. Additional Storm Erosion Control Devices: Placement of the surcharge stockpile
was not part of the original contract and this increased the disturbed surface area by
approximately 930,000 square feet. In order comply with the requirements of the
NPDES permit and obtain approval from the Regional Quality Control Board this
additional disturbed area requires erosion control mitigation. The Contractor
submitted a cost in the amount of $88,407.00 for application of a bonded fiber
matrix (BTM) hydro-mulch with a one year application. In addition, the Contractor
was directed to place asphalt grindings on the road leading to the detention basin,
the tank road, the landfill equipment and the 5 HP pump on the south side of the
project in order to access each location after storm events. The cost for placing
asphalt grinding totals $38,720.00. Total cost for additional storm erosion control
measures is $127,127.00.

I" 1eous Bid Quantity . © stme ~ ~inal measured quantities of earthwork
increased the unclassified excavation tor remedial grading by 114,792 cubic yards
at a cost $1.45/cubic yard which totals $166,448.40 and the unclassified excavation
for placement as fill increased by 25,842 cubic yards at a cost of $1.45/cubic yard
which totals $37,470.90. This totals $203,919.30. See attached Bid Quantity
adjustment sheet.

. Credits: The Contractor submitted a fuel adjustment credit in the amount of
$345,840.17 based on their participation in the Diesel Fuel adjustment program.
The price of fuel per gallon is established at bid time and may go up or down by
$.40/gallon during the course of construction. In the event the price of fuel is lower
over the course of the project, the Agency would receive a credit.



Other credits include a credit of $60,420.00 for using less geogrid in the wet
excavation area. The geogrid quantity was 11,400 SY less and at a bid price of
$5.30/SY, the credit totals $60,420.00. Miscellaneous credits for bid items in which
quantities under ran total $43,432.00.

The Contractor also credited Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $675,250.00.
Change Order No. 1 included costs to remove additional wet material, however the
total field quantity was less than anticipated which netted a total credit of
$362,250.00. Costs to stockpile material for the Caltrans off-ramp out of sequence
was not performed. Net credit is $75,000.00. Leachate water quantity was less
than originally anticipated which netted a credit of $6,000.00. An additional 160,000
cubic yards of unclassified excavation was part of Change Order No. 1 but was paid
under existing unit prices. Credit under Change Order No. 1 totals $232,000.00.

Total credit is $1,124,942.17.

H. Summary of Additional Costs and Credits

Iltem A - $176,628.77
Item B - $329,268.76
ltem C - $512,391.67
ltem D - $724,501.15
ltem E - $127,127.00
Iltem F - $203,919.30
ltem G - ($1,124,942.17)
Net extra cost $948,894.48

The total net additional cost for all of the above-noted extra work including credits totals
$948,894.48. Staff has reviewed the additional work and the contractor’s total costs and
find tt n reasonable and acceptable. Therefore, Staff hereby recommends approval of
Change Order No. 5 in the amount of $948,894.48.

The Agency Board is advised that final quantities of fiber rolls and hydro-muich used are
being quantified, costs for fencing revisions will be reviewed and permit reimbursement
costs will be submitted.

PJP/ GP:rg



CITY OF INDUSTRY

15625 E. Stafford St.
City of Industry, CA 91744
(818)333-2211

Industry Business Center Eastside

Project Mass Grading

Type

Project Grading

Explanation:

Contract No.

Contractor Sukut Construction, LLC

CHANGE ORDER

IBC-0380

Change Order No.

Date

3/24/2016

Location City of industry

Storm drain grading revisions, geotechnical recommendations, additional BMPs, various items of extra work & fuel credit

Extra Work by: X X
Contract Items Negotiated T&M
The contractor is hereby directed 1o perform all labor and to provide all materials necessary to carry out the work described below:
ITEM UNIT TOTALS ($)
NO. ITEM QUANTITY PRICE +

1 Changed Conditions Storm Drain Construction |Lump Sum $176,628.77 $176,628.77

2 |Storm Drain Plan Revisions Lump Sum $329,268.76 $329,268.76

3 |Grading Plan Revisions Lump Sum $514,911.67 $512,391.67

4  |Geotechnical Recommendations Lump Sum $724,501.15 $724,501.15

5 |Additional Erosion Control Lump Sum $127,127.00 $127,127.00

6 |Misc. Bid Quantity Adjustments (Earthwork)Lump Sum $203,919.30 $203,919.30

7 Fuel Adjustment Credits & Various other

Credits Lump Sum $1,124,942 .17
TOTAL COST $948,894.48
T & M SUMMARY
*Labor Cost + 20% Total Labor
*Equipment Cost + 15% Total Equipment
*Material Cost + 15% Total Materials
(*Attach breakdown of labor, equipment and materials) Sub-Total
% of
Contract
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Amount Other Additive
Original Contract Amount $22,693,112.00 Total T& M
Total Previous Change Orders $ 4,069,850.80 17.93%
Pay This

Total Change Orders $ 5,018,745.28 22.12% CHANGE ORDER $ 948,894.48 4.18%
Authorized by Additional Working Days 30

I hereby certify that the quantities shown and/or amounts shown for equipment, material and labor costs (if any) are correct
to the best of my knowledge and the total cost shown above shall be considered final payment for the work specified by this change order.
The total cost inciudes compensation for any delay in the preparation of this change order and the time to complete the specified work.

Contractor Representative Date Alex Gopfalez, Directog of ment Services & Administration Date
_ Y % M (8 ""a
Clement N. Calvillo - Agency Engineer Date erardo Perez, Project Manager <o Date

CO.# 5

IBC-0380- Change Order No. 5 - G. Perez - R.G. Page 1



CONTRACT 1BC-0380 FINAL BID QUANTITIES AND EXTRA WORK

{TEM DESCRIPTION _ UNIT QTY ADJUSTMENT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED

7 [MOBILIZATION LS 1,944,000.00] $ -

2 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC 1500.00| $ -

3 |REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE DRAIN iF 3.00| § 3

4 |REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF 500 $ -

5 |REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RISER STRUCTURE EA 3,300.00| $ -
REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND STOCKPILE AC GRINDINGS

& |FROM EXISTING EQUIPMENT ROADS FROM STOCKPILE cY (300) 5001 $ (1,500.00)
LOAD, HAUL, SPREAD, AND COMPACT AC GRINDINGS

7 |ONTO THE EQUIPMENT ROADS FROM STOCKPILED AC cyY (300) 5.00 $ (1,500.00)
GRINDINGS

§_[NPDES 5 |
SWPPP PREPARATION, IMPLEMENTATION,

A {SAMPLING/TESTING, AND BMPs DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS 139,000.00| $ -
INCLUDING FINAL BMPs
HYDROSEEDING FOR POST CONSTRUCTION,PER CASQA

B |BMP FACT SHEET EC-4 (DETENTION BASIN) ACRE 2,500.00| $ -
3" MULCH FOR POST CONSTRUCTION (PERMANENT

C  |TERRAGED SLOPE AREAS) cy 7,012 36.00| $ 252,432.00

9__|CONSTRUCTION FENCING, H=6' iF 10.00] § -

10_|TEMP 30 WIDE GATE (TWO 15' SWINGING PANELS) EA 2,225.00] $ -

11 |CONSTRUCT PERMANENT CHAIN LINK FENCE PER T 36.00| 5 -
SPPWC STANDARD PLAN 600-3 :

T2 [REVEDAL GRaDING R
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR REMEDIAL GRADING |

A |INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF THIS MATERIAL AS cy 114,792.00 145)$ 166,448.40
UNCLASSIFIED COMPACTED FILL

B |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR REMEDIAL GRADING
INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF THIS MATERIAL AS oy a70l's )
UNCLASSIFIED COMPACTED FILL INCLUDING ANY :
DEWATERING THAT MAY BE NECAESARY

13 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION INCLUDING PLACEMENT AS
UNCLASSIFIED COMPACTED FILL (PAYMENT FOR THIS
ITME WILL BE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF THE
EXCAVATION AREAS. THIS BID ITEM EXCLUDES THE cY 25,842 148/ 8 37,470.90
BUTTRESS EXCAVATION AND OVEREXCAVATION AND
RECOMPACTION AREAS).
OVEREXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION OF UP TO 5

14 |FEET OUTSIDE OF THE REMEDIAL GRADING EXCAVATION | ¢y 145} $ -
LIMITS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

15 _|CANYON SUBDRAIN INSTALLATION *

» |6 PERFORATED PVC WITH GRAVEL AND FILTER FABRIC | 15,857 24,00 5 380,568.00

B__|6" SOLID PVC iF 4,966 10.00] 49,660.00

16 [FINISH GRADING —

A gigm,)o\NENT TERRACED SLOPES (INCL. DETENTION AC 43 5.500.00| § 23,650.00

B |SITE, LESS THE PERMANENT TERRACED SLOPES AC 1,900.00] $ -

19 DETAIL "A" ON SHEET D1 EA 6 730.004 $ 4 380.00

20 |CONSTRUCT V-GUTTER, TYPE T PER DETAIL "H" iF 1493 20.00] § 29,860.00

21 _|CONSTRUCT DOWNDRAIN INLET PER DETAIL "T" EA 1 5,400.00] $ 5.400.00

22 |CONSTRUCT V-GUTTER, TYPE B PER DETAIL 'E" LF 7,040 13.00[ 91,520.00

23_|INSTALL 10' X 10’ RIP RAP PAD EA ® 1,850.00] S (11,100.00)

24_|CONSTRUCT 5" AC PAVEMENT, TONS (176) 79.00( $ (13,904.00)
CONSTRUCT 11" CURSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE

25 |CALTRANS CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE OR CRUSHED TONS 778 22.00| $ 17,116.00
AGGREGATE BASE
HORIZONTALLY SAWCUT EXISTING CURB AND

26 |CONSTRUCT DRIVEWAY PER CITY STD. 114, INLCUDING SF 19.00| -
BASE MATERIAL

27 |INSTALL SETTLEMENT MONUMENT PER SOLIS REPORT EA 1,660.00] -

" ggjrg;# DEEP SETTLEMENT MONUMENT PER SOLIS h 8 769000] 3 61520.00

25 |CONSTRUCT ADDITIONAL SPLASH WALL PER DETAIL'D" | | ¢ 100l 5 -
TEMPORARY SOUND BLANKETS SUFFICIENT TO BLOCK

30 |LINE OF SIGHT BETWEEN NOISE SOURCES AND NOISE s 40,00000] $ )

RECEPTORS. MINIMUM ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE OF
STC-25




31 JMIRAFI GEOGRID (Cix Ar rinuved EQUIVALENT) WITH A
MINIMUM LONG TERM DESIGN STRENGTH OF 7,000
POUNDS PER FOOT FOR THE AREA SOUTH OF THE SY (11,400) 530/ % (60,420.00)
LANDFILL
32 |REMOVE CONCRETE DIP CROSSING SF 1.60| $ -
$ N
1 18" RCP INCLUDING BEDDING LF 180 92.00( $ 16,560.00
2 [24"RCP "™'~" UDING BEDDING ' 207 99.00( $ 20,493.n"
3 36" RCP wvw.UDING BEDDING o 87 169.00( 8 14,703.0.
4 148" RCP INCLUDING BEDDING LF (42) 148.00| $ (6,216.00)
5 72" RCP INCLUDING BEDDING LF 288.00| $ -
6 MANHOLE - APWA 320-2 EA 1 10,200.00( $ 10,200.00
7 {MANHOLE - APWA 322-2 EA 3 16,900.00( $ 50,700.00
8 JJUNCTION STRUCTURE - APWA 331-2 EA 1,860.00| $ -
9 |HEADWALL PER FHWA STD 601-5 EA 18,000.00( $ -
10 JCONCRETE COLLAR - APWA 380-4 EA 4 566.00| $ 2,264.00
11 |CATCH BASIN APWA 305-3 EA 2 5,910.00( $ 11,820.00
12 ]18" CMP & FITTINGS LF (76) 94.00| $ (7,144.00)
13 24" CMP & FITTINGS LF 37 89.00{ $ 3,293.00
14 136" CMP & FITTINGS LF 36 148.00) $ 5,328.00
15 {FLARED END SECTION LF 953.00] $ -
16 [CMP RISER INLET EA 2 3,720.00{ $ 7,440.00
17 |TEMPORARY HEADWALL EA 2 5,300.00] § 10,600.00
18 |PLYWOOD PLUG EA (1) 68.00{ $ (68.00)
19 |CONSTRUCT JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER APWA STD. 332-
EA 780.00( $ -
1, CASE 1
3 N
1 EXCAVATE, TRANSPORT, AND RELOCATE WASTE CcY 6.20| § -
2 |{INSTALL LEACHATE COLLETION TRENCH LF 375.00| $ -
3 ABANDON GROUNDWATER/LFG MONITORING LE 114.00| $ }
WELLS/PROBES )
4 [6" HDPE LATERIAL PIPE (EXTRACTION PIPE) LF 35.00] -
5 {2" HDPE AIR SUPPLY AND CONDENSATE FORCE MAIN
PIPE LF 4.00| % -
6 |LANDFILL GS WELLHEADS EA 1,600.00| $ -
7 LANDFILL GAS HORIZONTAL COLLECTORS LF 55.00| $ -
8 HEADER ISOLATION VALVES EA 5,000.00( $ -
8,700 GALLON LEACHATGE AND CONDESATE TANK,
% |INCLUDING CONCRETE AND GRAVEL LS 49,000.00) -
10 |CONDENSATE SUMPS EA 25,000.001 $ -
11 |CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES LF 50.00| $ -
12 |LFG TREATMENT/DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND BUILDING
INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, CONCRETE, AND LS 288,000.00] $ -
GRAVEL
13 |SITE SPECIFIED HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN LS 500.00] $ -
14 |LANDFILL EXCAVATION MANAGEMENT PLAN LS 500.00] $ -
15 |GROUNDWATER AND LANDFILL GAS MONITORING WELL LS 3500.00| $ R
ABANDONMENTS/DECOMMISSIONING PERMITS T
16 |WASTE EXCAVATION CLOSE OUT REPORT PER SECTION LS 500.00| $ B
5 OF WASTE RELOCATION PLAN i
1 MONTHLY COST TO DEFER THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION BEYOND JULY 1, 2014 MO 1 2,00000) § (2,000.00)
MLLARMTITI N OLIRTATAL [ A NAD Na4A 2N
COR 19/MAINTAIN DEWATERING OPERATION $ 146,400.00
COR 221SURCHARGE STOCKPILE EROSION CONTROL $ 88,407.00
COR 23.]72" STORM DRAIN REVISIONS $ 61,084.00
COR 24/72" STORM DRAIN THROUGH THE CANYON (T&M) 329,268.77 152,640.00{ $ 176,628.77
POR 25.JROCK PLACEMENT AT OUTLET STRUCTURE $ 10,246.93
COR 26/AC GRINDING ACCESS ROADS 3 38,720.00
COR 27|DROP STRUCTURE $ 74,887.59
COR 28 ENLARGE BASIN AT NEW TANK SITE $ 7,500.00
COR 29 GRAVEL RISER INLETS $ 13,982.56
COR 300WATER TRUCK $ 65,112.94
COR 31{WET REMOVALS NORTH vLurco un v-uus [ER $ enet 11 |
COR 32lFUEL ADJUSTMENT CREDIT 3 \omro,uru. 17)
COR 33 STORM DRAIN ADDED STR' '~ IREw $ 29,649.24
COR 34DEWATERING PUMP INSTALLA 1 ION $ 21,240.21
COR 35 FENCING ADDITIONS (Not Part of Change Order No. 5)
COR X|BMPS (Not Part of Change Order No. 5)
COR X|CREDIT TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $ (675,250.00)
CORX $ -
CORX $ R
EXTRA WORK |SUBTOTAL $ (269,149.82)
$ 1,218,044.30
$ 269,149.82
TOTAL $ 948,894.48




A. Changed Conditions



‘u I' SC COR Number: 24.0
SC Job Number: 1158
a:.—o"ﬁ'gf’n"ucTIDN

Date: 2/5/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
Cl/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 24.0 - 72" Storm Drain T&M Through Canyon

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 24.0.

Item: Description: Qty:  Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Storm Drain T&M 10/21/15 1 LS § 1372998 § 13,729.98
2.0  Storm Drain T&M 10/22/15 1 LS § 4938416 $ 49,384.16
3.0  Storm Drain T&M 10/23/15 1 LS § 3789542 §$ 37,895.42
4.0 Storm Drain T&M 10/26/15 1 LS $ 4009813 $ 40,098.13
5.0  Storm Drain T&M 10/27/15 1 LS § 3939978 $ 39,399.78
6.0  Storm Drain T&M 10/28/15 1 LS § 35598.09 $ 35,598.09
7.0  Storm Drain T&M 11/23/15 1 LS § 445092 § 4,450.92
8.0  Storm Drain T&M 11/24/15 1 LS § 413385 § 4,133.85
9.0  Storm Drain T&M 11/25/15 1 LS § 551883 $ 5,518.83
10.0  Storm Drain T&M 11/30/15 1 LS § 1024289 $ 10,242.89
11.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/1/15 1 LS $ 1417053 $ 14,170.53
12.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/2/15 1 LS $ 500209 $ 5,002.09
13.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/3/15 1 LS $ 576148 $ 5,761.48
14.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/7/15 1 LS $ 531131 $ 5,311.31
15.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/8/15 1 LS $§ 449894 $ 4,498.94
16.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/9/15 1 LS § 391961 § 3,919.61
17.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/15/15 1 LS § 170980 $ 1,709.80
18.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/16/15 1 LS § 610778 § 6,107.78
19.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/23/15 1 LS § 1235845 $ 12,358.45
20.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/24/15 11 § 281511 $ 2,815.11
21.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/28/15 1 LS § 392930 § 3,929.30
22.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/29/15 1 LS $ 723746 $ 7,237.46
23.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/30/15 1 LS $ 823932 $ 8,239.32
24.0  Storm Drain T&M 12/30/15 1 LS $ 224584 § 2,245.84
25.0 Bulkhead Lateral 1/18/16 1 LS § 482.38 $ 482.38
26.0 Bulkhead Lateral 1/20/16 1 LS $ 183765 % 1,837.65
27.0 Bulkhead Lateraf 1/22/16 1 LS $ 318966 $ 3,189.66
Total Amount this Request: $  329,268.77

This change order request includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs associated with the 72"
storm drain on T&M through the canyon between stations 9+11.06 and 15+54.83. The quantity of 72" RCP
storm drain completed on T&M will be credited towards the contract quantity. ltem's 25.0, 26.0, and 27.0
are for constructing bulkheads for the Line "B-12" lateral, which will result in a credit for the down drain inlet
and the down drain associated with it.

Thank you,
Bryawn Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue  Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 © Fax: 714.545.2438 www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278




















































































B. Plan Revisions -
Storm Drain



“'I' SC COR Number: 23.1
SC Job Number: 1158

N
SCONSTRUCTO

Date: 1/22/2016

Owner: Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency
Clo CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 23.1 - Storm Drain Revisions

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 23.1.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
2.0 Deep Excavation Premium Greater Than 46 LF $ 150.00 $ 6,900.00
18' (Stations 0+94 - 1+46)
40 Reduced Production Premium Through 307 LF $ 62.00 $ 19,034.00
Added Radius Pipe (Stations 16+05 -
19+12)
5.0 Deep Excavation from Proposed Grade 950 LF §$ 3700 $ 35,150.00

Lost Production Premium

Total Amount this Request: $ 61,084.00

This change order request includes added labor, equipment, and material costs associated with the most current
storm drain plan revisions. The items listed above include new design features and material constructibility design
changes that impact the cost to construct the storm drain per the newest plans. Most of the design changes resulted
from the landslide that occurred in cut 15. As a result, the 72" RCP storm drain line B had to be redesigned to be
installed outside of the new buttress fill siope footprint. This redesign deepened the 72" RCP, created a narrow
easement with limited construction access, and created additional anc  re severe radius pipe s >ns to
construct. All of these changes make the installation of the storm drain more difficult and more costly. in addition,
the amount of time required to produce this design change has delayed the available start of the storm drain Line B
construction which means all storm drain construction is occurring without the available support of a concurrent
mass grading operation. As a result, 950 feet of the 72" pipe had to be installed from finished grade instead of a
favorable excavation depth with concurrent grading in fill or remedial grading areas.

Thank you,
Bryaw Nesthuy

Sukut Construction
SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4010 W. Chandler Avenue _| Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 ' | Fax: 714.545.2438 | www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278



ll'l' SC COR Number: 27.0
SC Job Number: 1158

-' .oNSTnUCTION

Date: 2/4/2016

Owner.  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 27.0 - Drop Structure T&M

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 27.0.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/7/15 1 LS $ 167671 $ 1,676.71
2.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/8/15 1 LS $ 5549.01 $ 5,549.01
3.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/9/15 1 LS $ 595154 $ 5,951.54
4.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/10/15 1 LS $ 6,008.50 $ 6,008.50
5.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/11/15 1 LS $ 551417 $ 5,514.17
6.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/12/15 1 LS $ 6,06242 $ 6,062.42
7.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/14/15 1 LS $ 6,877.51 $ 6,877.51
8.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/14/15 1 LS $ 3,33494 $ 3,334.94
9.0 Drop Structure T&M 12/15/15 1 LS $ 728474 $ 7,284.74
10.0  Drop Structure T&M 12/16/15 1 LS $ 656117 $ 6,561.17
11.0  Drop Structure T&M 12/17/15 1 LS $ 216283 $ 2,162.83
12.0  Drop Structure T&M 12/18/15 1 LS $ 161864 $ 1,618.64
13.0  Drop Structure T&M 1/14/16 1 LS $ 16,28542 $ 16,285.42

Total Amount this Request: $ 74,887.59

This change order request includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs associated with
constructing the Drop Structure for the 72" storm drain.

Thank you,
Bryouw Nestiugy

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue [1 Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 | Fax: 714.545.2438 11 www.sukut.com
Caontractar's License No. 554278
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ol “'I' SC COR Number: 25.3
SC Job Number: 1158
RUCTION
CONST

-y

Date: 2/3/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: Rock Placement At 72" Storm Drain Outlet Structure

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 25.3

Item: Description: Qty:  Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Place Rock At 72" Outlet 1/15/16 1 LS $ 790257 $ 7,902.57
2.0 Place Rock At 72" Outlet 1/18/16 1 LS § 234437 2,344.37

Total Amount this Request: $ 10,246.93

This change order request includes all labor, equipment, and material costs associated with placing the
oversized rock from on top of the surcharge to the 72" storm drain outlet structure.

Thank you,
Bryawv Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue 2 Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 @ Fax: 714.545.2438 @ www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278









SC COR Number: 33.0
SC Job Number: 1158

Date: 2/8/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  1BC East - 0380
Subject: COR 33.0 - Storm Drain Added Structures

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 33.0.

item: Description: Qty:  Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Catch Basin APWA 300-3 (W=10'/ H=4") 1 EA $§ 370743 % 3,707.43
2.0 Catch Basin APWA 300-3 (W=10'/ H=9.9") 1 EA § 890568 $ 8,905.68
3.0 Catch Basin APWA 300-3 (W=10'/ H=10.4") 1 EA $ 955773 § 9,557.73
40  Catch Basin APWA 300-3 (W=4'/ H=4") 1 EA $ 348082 % 3,480.82
5.0 24" x 24" Brooks Box 1 EA $ 399759 $ 3,997.59

Total Amount this Request: $ 29,649.24

This change order request includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs associated with the added
storm drain structures from Plan Revision 12. Items 1.0, 2.0, and 5.0 were added on Plan Revision 12 to the
Line B storm drain laterals "B-7" & "B-8." Items 3.0 and 4.0 were added on Plan Revision 12 to Line "L." storm
drain.

Thank you,
Bryouw Nesthusy

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue @ Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 @ Fax: 714.545.2438 @ www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278





















C. Plan Revisions
Grading



SC COR Number: 28.0
SC Job Number: 1158

Date: 1/6/2016

Owner.  Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project: IBC East- 0380
Subject: COR 28.0 - Enlarge Basin at New Tank Site

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 26.0.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:

1.0 Excavate to increase capacity at the basin 2500 CY $ 3.00 $ 7,500.00
near the new tank site

Total Amount this Request: $ 7,500.00

This change order request includes all labor, equipment, and material costs to excavate the enlarged basin near the
new tank site. All excavated material from the basin was hauled to the surchare stockpite.

T kyou,
Bryoasw Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4010 W. Chandler Avenue |- Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 (I Fax: 714.545.2438 ' | www.sukut.com
Contractor's License No. 554278
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Date: 2/10/2016
Owner: City of Industry

ESLIKUT

SONSTRUCTION

C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez

Project:. IBC East- 0380

Subject: COR 29.0 - RISER INLET REVISED DETAIL

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number

Item: Description: Qty:
1.0 Place Gravel Around Risers 1/26/16 1
2.0 Place Gravel Around Risers 1/28/16 1
3.0 Place Grave Around Risers 2/10/16 1

Total Amount this Request:

SC COR Number:
SC Job Number:

Unit:

LS
LS
LS

Price:

$ 12,860.17

$
$

641.36
481.02

$

$

29.0
1158

Total:

12,860.17
641.36
481.02

13,982.56

This change order request includes all labor, equipment, and material costs associated with the addition of 1"
gravel to the risers. Additional gravel bags were added to the risers on Line "A," Line "B-4a" Lateral, Line "B-14"
Lateral, and Line "B-16" Lateral so that they reached a 2ft height. The 1" gravel was added so that the gravel
had equivalent height as the gravel bags for each riser.

T kyouy,
Bryawn Nesthuy

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

4010 W. Chandler Avenue @ Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 @ Fax: 714.545.2438 [l www.sukut.com

Contractor’s License No. 554278












"'l' SC COR Number: 31.0
SC Job Number: 1158
SEoONSTRUCTO

Date: 2/5/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project: IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 31.0 - Wet Removal & Berms

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 31.0.

ltem: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Wet Removal & Berms 1/20/16 1 LS $ 545107 $ 5,451.07
2.0 Wet Removal & Berms 1/21/16 1 LS $ 793196 $ 7,931.96
3.0 Wet Removal & Berms 1/22/16 1 LS $ 437739 § 4.377.39
4.0 Wet Removal & Berms 1/27/16 1 LS $ 32068 $ 320.68

Total Amount this Request: $ 18,081.11

This change order request includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs associated with the wet
removal near Line "A" and building additional berms. The wet removal was required in order to construct
the toe ditch along the railroad tracks due to a plan revision. The added berms were constructed along the
detention basin, southern end of the surcharge, and the slope near the landfill equipment area.

Thank you,
Bryaw Nesthug

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandier Avenue 1 Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 'l Fax: 714.545.2438 [ www.sukut.com
Contractor's License No. 554278















Geotechnical
Recommendations



"'I' SC COR Number: 19.1
SC Job Number: 1158

Date: 2/11/2016

Owner; Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 19.1 - Maintain Dewatering System in Fill 9 (With Concurrent Grading Work)

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 19.1.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Hurricane Pump Rental (Per Month) 8 MO $ 450000 $ 36,000.00
20 Pump & Generator Rental (Per Month) 8 MO $ 8,200.00 $ 65,600.00
3.0 Maintain Pumps and Equipment (Per Month) 8 MO 3% 5,600.00 $ 44,800.00
Total Amount Per Month: $ 146,400.00
ALT 1 Water Truck Rental (Per Month) 1 MO $ 2380000 $ 23,800.00

This change order request includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs associated with the
continued dewatering effort in Fill 9. All water pumped from the dewatering operation will be stored in the
temporary lined pond until it is pumped into water trucks and used as dust control for concurrent grading
activities. Once other grading activities have ceased, a dedicated water truck will be required to manage the
water level in the temporary storage pond (See alternate item 1). In the event that dewatering maintenance
will be required after gradii has ¢« ied, tl additior cost™ A Twillt ¢l adir Idit 1to
items 1-3 of the equipment rental and maintenance per month. Once other contract work is completed onsite
and Sukut no longer maintains an full-time presence onsite, additional charges will apply to operate and
maintain the system. Rental on items 1-3 will begin effective 7/6/15, as excavation and fill in the area was
completed 7/3/15. This change order request estimate is for 8 months starting from the effective date.

Thank you,
Bryowv Nesthus
Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4010 W. Chandler Avenue (i Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 . | Fax: 714.545.2438 I www.sukut.com
Contractor's License No. 554278
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Date: 3/2/2016
Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744
Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 30.0 - Water Truck T&M to Maintain Basin
Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown for change order request 30.0:

Item:

1.0
20
3.0
40
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14..
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
240
25.0
26.0
27.0
28.0

Description:

Pond Maintenance 11/4/15

Pond Maintenance 11/10/15
Pond Maintenance 11/12/15
Pond Maintenance 11/13/15
Pond Maintenance 11/17/15
Pond Maintenance 11/18/15
Pond Maintenance 11/20/15
Pond Maintenance 11/23/15
Pond Maintenance 11/24/15
Pond Maintenance 11/25/15
Pond Maintenant  11/30/15
Pond Maintenance 12/1/15

Pond Maintenance 12/2/15

. Jnd Maintenance ._._.15

Pond Maintenance 12/4/15

Pond Maintenance 12/7/15

Pond Maintenance 12/8/15

Pond Maintenance 12/10/15
Pond Maintenance 12/11/15
Pond Maintenance 12/14/15
Pond Maintenance 12/15/15
Pond Maintenance 12/16/15
Pond Maintenance 12/17/15
Pond Maintenance 12/18/15
Pond Maintenance 12/21/15
Pond Maintenance 12/23/15
Pond Maintenance 12/24/15

Qty:

N N N ™= (IS Wi U U VI UV YIS Ve S N NS N W (S U U S 9

1

SC COR Number:
SC Job Number:
Unit: Price:
LS $ 143.84
LS $ 956.83
LS $ 956.83
LS $ 956.83
LS $ 956.83
LS $ 598.02
LS $ 956.83
LS $ 1,132.07
LS $ 1,132.07
LS $ 1132.07
LS $ 1,132.07
LS $ 1,132.07
LS $ 1,132.07
L_ $ 1, __07
LS $ 1,242.36
LS $ 1,132.07
LS $ 849.05
LS $ 566.04
LS $ 699.36
LS $ 44543
LS $ 1,450.30
LS $ 1,132.07
LS $ 1,450.30
LS $ 1,450.30
LS $ 1,450.30
LS $ 145030
LS $ 849.05
$ 1,450.30

Pond Maintenance 12/28/1 SSUKUT CONSTRUCTION ‘|_|_d_S

4010 W. Chandler Avenue [ Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Fax: 714.545.2438 | www.sukut.com
Contractor's License No. 554278

Tel: 714.540.5351 1

PP P PP P TP

P PP DL B O

30.0
1158

Total:

143.84
956.83
956.83
956.83
956.83
598.02
956.83
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,
1,242.36
1,132.07
849.05
566.04
699.36
445.43
1,450.30
1,132.07
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,450.30
1.450.30
849.05
1,450.30



Date:

Owner:

29.0
30.0
31.0
32.0
33.0
34.0
35.0
36.0
37.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
44.0
45.0
46.0
47.0
48.0
49.0
50.0
51.0
52.0
53.0
54.0
55.0
56.0
57.0
58.0
59.0

3/2/2016

City of Industry

C/o CNC Engineering
Pond Maintenance 12/29/15
Pond Maintenance 12/30/15
Pond Maintenance 12/31/15
Pond Maintenance 1/4/16
Pond Maintenance 1/12/16
Pond Maintenance 1/13/16
Pond Maintenance 1/19/16
Pond Maintenance 1/20/16
Pond Maintenance 1/21/16
Pond Maintenance 1/22/16
Pond Maintenance 1/25/16
Pond Maintenance 1/26/16
Pond Maintenance 1/27/16
Pond Maintenance 1/28/16
Pond Maintenance 1/29/16
Pond Maintenance 2/3/16
Pond Maintenance 2/4/16
Pond Maintenance 2/5/16
Pond Maintenance 2/9/16
Pond Maintenance 2/10/16
Pond Maintenance 2/11/16
Pond Maintenance 2/12/16
Pond Maintenance 2/15/16
Pond Maintenance 2/16/16
Pond Maintenance 2/17/16
Pond Maintenance 2/22/16
Pond Maintenance 2/23/16
Pond Maintenance 2/24/16
Pond Maintenance 2/25/16
Pond Maintenance 2/26/16
Pond Maintenance 2/29/16

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS

[ N N S L W U U W W U O U U N U U N U U (N (L (O U (I | O G e

—

Total Amount this Request:

P P P P DL PP PP P P DO PP O PO DO PO P PP PP H P

1,450.30
1,450.30

807.26
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,211.63
1,450.30
1,132.07
1,450.30
1,180.55
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,450.30

849.05

283.02

283.02

283.02
1,132.07
1,450.30
1,291.19
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,291.19
1,291.19
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07

P PO P PO WP PO PP PP DN PP DD PH O NP O N

1,450.30
1,450.30

807.26
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,211.63
1,450.30
1,132.07
1,450.30
1,180.55
1,450.30
1,450.30
1,450.30

849.05

283.02

283.02

283.02
1,132.07
1,450.30
1,291.19
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,291.19
1,291.19
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07
1,132.07

65,112.94

This change order request progress estimate includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs

associated with using a water truck to maintain the water level for the temporary pond. This change order
request does not include the rental of the Hurricane pump, sump pump, generator, or the maintenance of
the pumps and equipment.

Thank you,

Bryow Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue 7 Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202

Tel: 714.540.5351

| Fax: 714.545.2438 !

Contractor's License No. 554278

www.sukut.com




















































































































































































“‘I’ SC COR Number
SC Job Number:

= ONSTRUCTION

-

Date: 2/19/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project: IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 34.0 - Dewatering Pump Installation

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 34.0.

Item: Description: Qty:  Unit:  Price:
1.0 10hp Submersible Pump w/ 1 LS § 8777.42
Water Tight Control Box
2.0 HDPE & Misc Fittings 1 LS § 692548
3.0 Labor & Equipment 1 LS $ 5,5637.31
Total

@ &H

34.0
1158

Total:
8,777.42

6,925.48
5,537.31

21,240.21

This change order request includes all labor, equipment, and material costs associated with installing a
10hp submersible pump for the ongoing dewatering operation. The 10hp pump will have a 4" discharge
with up to 850If of HDPE SDR pipe from outside the well casing and will run parallel to the v-gutter, above
ground with no anchors, and to the desired location. This change order request does not include the
generator to supply power to the pump. This quote does not include any electrical connections or tie-ins for
the 4" HDPE discharge. This quote does not include certified HDPE fusion welders. In the event that the

pump installation is not concurrent with tl idfill activii 5. 1 additional $1,000.00 will 1
extra mobilization of equipment and crews.

Thank you,
Bryaw Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue 1 Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 | Fax: 714.545.2438 | www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278

| for tl



llr Quote
SC Job Number: 1158

e ——
S oNETRUCTON

Date: 2/10/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Bivd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn; Gerardo Perez
Project: IBC East - 0380

Subject: Dewatering Pump Installation

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following 2 options for installing the 10hp submersible pump.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:

OPT 1 10hp Submersible Pump w/ Rainproof 1 LS § 2058753 §$§  20,587.53
Control Box

OPT 2  10hp Submersible Pump w/ Watertight 1 LS $ 2124021 $ 21,240.21
Control Box

This quote includes all labor, equipment, and material costs associated with installing a 10hp submersible
pump for the ongoing dewatering operation. The 10hp pump will have a 4" discharge with up to 850If of
HDPE SDR9 pipe from outside the well casing and will run parallel to the v-gutter, above ground with no
anchors, and to the desired location. The price for Option 1 includes a rainproof control box and Option 2
includes a watertight control box. This quote does not include the generator to supply power to the pump.
This quote does not include any electrical connections or tie-ins for the 4" HDPE discharge. This quote
does not inclui tiit 1 HDF fusion v

Thank you,
Bryow Nesthug

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue i | Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 || Fax: 714.545.2438 | www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278



PROSSCR T o 10, e

WWw.cranepumps.com 4" NPT Female Discharge

Submersible Dewatering Pumps

DISCHARGE CASE...................... 356T6 Aluminum, Hard Anodized
DIFFUSER........ccceccerveerrccecercnnns 356T6 Aluminum, Hard Anodized
SUCTION CASE .......ccccccvvemmneee 356T6 Aluminum, Hard Anodized,
with wear resistant polyurethane liner
FRAME & OUTER CASE............. 6063T6 Aluminum, Hard Anodized
WEAR PLATE...........ccoovmeeneaee Polyurethane
PUMP SHAFT ... Stainless Steel
IMPELLER ... Hardened 17-4 Stainless Steel
HARDWARE ...........cccorrieecrenee Stainless Steel
O-RINGS. ..., Buna-N
SEAL Design....uuveeernnenes Tandem mechanical, Oil lubricated
INBOARD Mafterial .....c.cevemnne Rotating Face - Carbon
Stationary Face - Ceramic
Elastomer - Buna-N

Hardware - 300 Series Stainless
OUTBOARD Material ........couceueen. Rotating Face - Silicon Carbide

Stationary Face - Silicon Carbide

Elastomer - Viton®

Hardware - 300 Series Stainless

STRAINER......ocoiieirrceecrcene 300 series stainless steel, .25” (6.35mm)
Holes
UPPER BEARING:
Design....vccceeiinneaee Single Row, Shielded, Ball =
Lubrication .............. Prelubricated high-temperature grease Series: 9-81000’ HV & HH
I D Radial 10HP, 3Ph
LOWER BEARING:
Design......ceeeevveecnnns Single Row, Ball, Angular Contact
Lubrication .............. Prelubricated high-temperature grease s P® CSA 108 - File No. LR16567
[ o [o . Radial & Thrust
CORD ENTRY ....cccccrrminsirencsnnenns 50Ft. (15m) with Strain Relief and
Pressure Grommet for Sealing I;:%@%:gs
MOTOR: DeSign....coevreriinanes NEMA Design B - Three Phase,
Squirrel Cage Induction DESCRIPTION: )
Insulation.......ccceeee. Class F Prosser’g small but powerful Pprtablg Electric
CONTROL: Three Phase ........... Rainproof NEMA 3R. Provides with _IS_;‘meersmle.Pumps are compac_t, I|ghtwe|g_h_t units.
Circuit Breaker for overioad and short ey are qwgt and will operate in any posntlon: No
e - priming, suction hose or foot valves are required.
circuit protection . Prosser pumps can be easily staged for higher head
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT............. Watertight, NEMA 4 Control. Discharge applications. The patented outboard shaft seal on this
Adapters kits, Carrying Handle, Sludge Strainer, Viton® Seals, and Lift pump is a specially d ed silicon  bide at  ive
Cord. See accessory section for additional information. resistant type “S” shan 3eal, whicn offers greater
service life. A special abrasion resistant suction case
S50HZ DATA AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST lining and wear plate is a standard feature that protects

the pump against wear from abrasive laden water.
WARRANTY INVALID IF CORRECT PROSSER CONTROL IS NOT USED ) ) )
AT ALL TIMES. The unique in-line design assures a cool running motor
with heat transferred to the pumped liquid. Prosser
pumps can operate in up to 140°F (60°C) temperature

WEIGHT SHIPPING WT./STD. UNIT water and within a range of 5 to 9PH.
Pump Only - 145 Ibs./ 66.8 kg. Pump, Cord & Control . .
Control - 12 Ibs./ 5.4 kg. Before pumping fluids other than water consult the
Cord -12/4 - .27 Ibs/Ft /.A0kg/m 12/4 Cord 209 Ibs./ 94.8 kg. factory, giving fluid, fluid temperature, specific gravity,
Cord - 6/4 - .78 Ibs./Ft./ 1.2kg/m 6/4 Cord 230 Ibs./ 10 4kg. viscosity, capacity in USGPM and total head and/or

Both 6.3 Cu. Ft. pressure requirements, including friction loss through

discharge line, fittings, valves, etc.
SECTION A
PUMPS & SYSTEMS PAGE 29
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Soios DIV BT PROSSER

4" NPT Female Discharge WWW.Cranepumps.com

Submersible Dewatering Pumps

1.69 inches
F (43) (mm)
|
A R
T
!
|
24.00 |
(610) l
27.38 l'
(696) ! 4" NPT (F)
I
;
[
5"(127) VICTAULIC J
PART NO. HP VOLT/PH| Hz RPM NEMA FULL LOCKED CORD CORD MAX.
(Nom.) | START LOAD ROTOR SIZE TYPE CORD
CODE AMPS AMPS LENGTH
HH SERIES PUMP w/RAINPROOF CONTROL
98103223 | 10 | 2303 | an | a4sn | K I 200 | 2080 | ;i I cnar | ENNCt (40N
B R ] I A IR B R SV | n [ 12u | ooV | 14 | SJSUwW | 8ZUFt/25Um ]
HV SERIES PUMP w/RAINPROOF CONTROL
9-81032-03 10 230/3 60 3450 K 30.0 208.0 6/4 SOwW 500Ft./100m
9-81034-03 10 460/3 60 3450 K 15.0 104.0 12/4 SOwW 520Ft./160m
9-81035-03 10 575/3 60 3450 K 120 a2 p__ 12/4 SQOw 820Ft./250m
nH SERIES PUMPw. " .WATERTIGHT CONTROL .
L_ 9-81032-24 | 10 -i 23013 | 60 | 23450 | K roas0u o1 voxn | RIA I' e | BNNE+ [40Nm
B R VEIVRNE ) 1 v (RS A I  ES  | n 1 12V | [« RV | 1Zi4 | DUVY l BZUrL/Z5Um 7
HV SERIES PUMP w/ OPTIONAL WATERTIGHT CONTROL
9-81032-04 10 230/3 60 3450 K 30.0 208.0 6/4 SOwW 500Ft./100m
9-81034-04 10 460/3 60 3450 K 15.0 104.0 12/4 SOwW 520Ft./160m
9-81035-04 10 575/3 60 3450 K 12.0 83.0 12/4 SOwW 820Ft./250m
Pump rated for operation at + 10% voltage at motor.
IMPORTANT !
1.) PUMP MAY BE OPERATED “DRY" FOf TENDED PERIQODS WITHOUT DAMAGE TO MOTOR AND/OR SEALS.
2.) INSTALLATIONS SUCH AS DECORATivE FOUNTAINS OR WATER FEATURES PROVIDED FOR VISUAL ENJOYMENT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE ANSI/NFPA 70 AND/OR THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. THIS PUMP IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE IN
SWIMMING POOLS, RECREATIONAL WATER PARKS, OR INSTALLATIONS IN WHICH HUMAN CONTACT WITH PUMPED MEDIA IS A COMMON OCCURRENCE.

e % PUMPS & SYSTEMS
DATE 314
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STANDARD-LINE®

Controls for Series: 9-81000
NEMA 3R Rainproof & Optional NEMA 4 Watertight

PROSSER

www.cranepumps.com

Submersible Dewatering Pumps

CONTROL i?g;:)s
NEMA 3R, RAINPROOF /%
Pump P/N: Control P/N
9.81032.93 9.810832-03 (
1
I=0 1UDI-LD I-0 1VDOI-US -‘
9-81032-03 9-810832-03 I 1075
9-81034-03 9-810834-03 4 273)
9-81035-03 9-810835-03 ' EIE) 10.00
i (254)
oaB oo et
o 8.00 433
(203) (110)
OPTIONAL - CONTROL
NEMA 4, WATERTIGHT
Pump P/N: Control PIN Vo
9-81N32-24 9-81N832-N4 h [_——
Y-01U050-4Z4 Y=-01U800-U4 [
9-81032-04 9-810832-04 H o
9-81034-04 9-810834-04 ? 0
9-81035-04 9-810835-04 I [Z @E 10.00
I (254)
I ¥
8.00 4.33
= (203) (110)
A
TN 3 PUMPS & SYSTEMS

DATE 7/05

A Crane Co. Company

USA: (937) 778-8947 -« Canada: (905) 457-6223 -« international: (937) 615-3598







E. Additional Storm
Erosion Control Device



SC COR Number: 22.0
SC Job Number: 1158

aniljKUT

SconsTRUCTN

Date: 10/8/2015

Owner: Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Bivd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project: IBC East- 0380
Subject: COR 22.0 - Surcharge Stockpile Erosion Control

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 22.0.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
ALT 1 Apply Hydromulch to Surcharge 1 LS $ 63,052.00 $ 63,052.00
6 month application Total Amount For Alternate 1: $ 63,052.00
2oXYeD Fieze Matrrys

ALT 2 Apply BFM to Surcharge 1 LS §$ 88,407.00 88,407.00
12 month application Total Amount For Alternate 2: 88,407.00
ALT 3 Apply Rhino Snot to Surcharge 1 LS $ 34936.00 $ 34,936.00
3-6 month application Total Amount For Alternate 3: $ 34,936.00

This change order request includes all added labor, equipment, and material costs associated
with the added erosion control required for the surcharge stockpile. The surcharge stockpile
added approximately 930,000 square feet of surface area to apply erosion control measures to.
This cl 1ge order does not incluc wn n W oori not | I.LAnyt kv Kkingor
building of berms on the surcharge pile will be done on T&M. Please select which option Sukut is
to proceed with.

Thank you,
Bryaw Nesthuy

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4010 W. Chandler Avenue i Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 | | Fax: 714.545.2438 | | www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278



SC COR Number: 32.0
SC Job Number: 1158

Date: 2/8/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Atin: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East- 0380
Subject: COR 32.0 - Diesel Fuel Adjustment Program

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 32.0.

ftem: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Diesel Fuel Adjustment 1 LS § (345,840.17) $ (345,840.17)

Total Amount this Request: $ (345,840.17)

This change order request is associated with the credit that will be generated from the diesel fuel
adjustment program.

Thank you,
Bryow Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue O Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 (0 Fax: 714.545.2438 [1 www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 554278
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M.

-

GDNSTRUGTION.

Industry Business Center - East Side Mass Grading
Contract No. IBC-0380

Diesel Fuel Adjusment Program Summary

Month Diesel Price
Nov-14 $ 2.90
Dec-14 $ 2.31
Jan-15 $ 2.08
Feb-15 $ 2.49
Mar-15 $ 2.31
Apr-15 $ 2.36
May-15 $ 2.60
Jun-15 $ 2.44
Jul-15 $ 2.28
Aug-15 $ 2.04
Sep-15 $ 2.06
Oct-15 $ 2.27
Nov-15 $ 2.73
Dec-15 $ 2.33
Jan-16 $ 2.45
Total:
Average Price/Gal:
Credit/Gal:
Total Credit:

Qty (Gal)

3,407
16,393
51,078
78,450
125,883
158,983
129,408
137,097
127,238
95,606
37,332
17,464
2,857
3,228
1,654

985,978

@ B N P NP B P PPN NHANH BB

Total Price

9,868.27
37,934.42
106,258.42
195,617.23
290,210.39
374,674.69
335,868.64
335,072.70
290,673.09
194,755.01
76,802.10
39,590.72
7,800.67
7,509.86
3,804.44

2,306,440.65
2.34

0.35
345,840.17



March 10, 2014

Successor Agency to the Industry Urban Development Agency
15625 East Stafford Street

City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Kevin Radecki

RE: IBC East Side Mass Grading (IBC-0380) — Diesel Fuel Adjustment Program

Mr. Radecki,

Sukut Construction would like to notify the Successor Agency that we do intend to
participate in the diesel fuel adjustment program for the East Side Mass Grading Project.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me

at any time.

Sincerely,

L‘\Z PR !’/(L»/«ML:’ -

Bryan Nesthus
Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC.
4010 W. Chandler Avenue * Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 » Fax: 714.545.2438 » www.sukut.com
Contractor’s License No. 985106



SC COR Number: 26.0
SC Job Number: 1158

Date: 2/3/12016

Owner:  Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project: IBC East- 0380
Subject: COR 26.0 - Load, Haul, & Place AC Grindings for Temporary Access Roads

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 26.0.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:

1.0 Load, haul, and place AC grindings into 88 Load $ 44000 $ 38,720.00
temporary access roads

Total Amount this Request: $ 38,720.00

This change order request includes all labor, equipment, and material costs to load AC grindings from a stockpile on
the west side of Grand Avenue and place them in approximately 10' wide, 4" thick temporary access roads. A total
of 88 loads were used to place AC grindings from the entrance to the detention basin, tank pad access road, landfill
equipment, and the temporary pond generator.

Please see attached trucking tickets.

Thank you,
Bryowv Nesthus

Sukut Construction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, INC.
4010 W. Chandler Avenue .J Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 1 Fax: 714.545.2438 "1 www.sukut.com
Contractor's License No. 554278



PRINCIPAL
CARRIER

BUIIYS
e 7ol

L-

JoB#

ST

BROKER # |-
TRUCKE | s &
TRAERY | BT3B -5

CA# zi.l 5725

159

CONSIGNOR CONSIGNOR
N, ZOR BOX _D _— AR?RESS OR BOX
7 A A, . éF44¢Q Aue
TE/ZIP S CIYISTATEIZIP Z, =
NAME AND OF DEBITCR IF OTHER 8 - ISIGNOR POINT OF N
POINT OF DESTINATION
EQUIPMENTTYPE | _JSUPERTAG [ JENDDUMP  |PROD.AREA _HOURLY
{_J10-WHEELER TRANSFER ~ [_] SIDEDUMP ' |SECVERY ZONE g
[ JsuppeR oump BotToms (JmRuckapue | Q-ronnace | rareg §
J4aae SEM-BOTTOM [} [J-PER LOAD
i 3 6
> = BRO2|

TBETU

YS TO EN

=&

THA

REPORTING TIME [ENDING TIME

7 vo|7 i3

START DRIVING
IME LA

e ———
CARRIER NAME

TOTAL TIME DEDUCTIBLE TIME [NEY TIME AOCESSORML OTHER
A 1T -
ARRIVAL TIME AT |END LOADING RONNING TIVE S = BUB-TOTAL
TIME LAST TRIP |DUMP LAST TRIP |LAST TRIP LAST TRIP 0 AND
. . N UNLD § ON K K U
e DATE 1BE " B garyer L "
oy 15 $
CONSIGNEE _ SMOR (AGENT OR DEBITOR) SIGNATURE -
P JOoB




NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL-OF-LADING

AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT ~ ~ S
PRINCIPAL ) - . L
CARRIER PR IR Y R ,
H - r,
ADDRESS fuigr %  Sv.. . 7f . BROKER#
CITY/STATEZIP .. 7 . . PH. TRUCK#
UNDERLYING CARRIER NESE B
(IF ANY} i Lo Sy Py TRARER #
ADDRESS + < 7 & ¢ s PH. CA#
SHIPPER : - p RECEIVER -,
BN Gy S,k
e / s B
ADDRESS (3 ard ADDRESS - i = A
VEo- ] -y "'%’
CITYISTATEZIP /7 - y.z s F‘)q CITYISTATERZIP ¥ "7 ipf 254 Prs.
POINT OF ORIGIN POINT OF DESTINATION
LSHASHS (1 SUPERTAG Q END DUMP 0 FLAT BED
0 10-WHEELER O TRANSFER 0 SIDE DUMP O MIXER RATE $
D SUPER-10 G DBLBOTTIOMS U TRUCK&PUP  (Q OTHER e
0 STRONG ARM Q SEMI-BOTTOM ~ O WATER TRUCK
- LOADNG UNLOADING STANDBY BREAKDOVWN OR
AG NO COMMODTY | apsVE  DEPART | ARRWE  DEPART | TIME
1 2o A
2 X X IO UST
3 N e B D2
4 \A A - H = k
5 ~
8 «
7 o
R
8 "~ i -
g 124
10
1 T
12 L
13 o
14 +
15 “
REPORTING TIME ENDING TIME TOTAL TIME DEDUCTIBLE TIME NET TIME TOTAL TONS \,%CCESOR QTHER
™ B . '
L o €« 2
SYAR’FI;RNING ARFUVAL TIME AT END LOADING RUNNING TIME 0
TME LAST TRIP DUMP LAST TRIP LAST TRIP LAST TRIP B ] INL =
ONDITIGNS ON REVER \ P
DER TR = TRUCK
DRIVER SIGNATURE

SHIPFER/RECEIVER (AGENT OR DEBITOR) SIGNATURE




o PISPRTCH

NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL OF LADING AND TRANSPORTA

e[

BILL NO.

[ 117

ADD

14020 SHENTA WA AVE .

[t B e s ooz

BROKER #

TRUCK #

O N TANA
UNDERLYING CARRIER

LOPEZ

WOXGUND_ (ﬂO F_W‘f’/\/

(IFDANY) 'I(. F~ maLers| C|
TEH200 MAWERN e . "Sig 7968 o pI§EFSE
consienor__ SUKUT ConsicoR _ &45'(17‘-

CITYISTATE/ZIP
POMONA (R
NAME AND ADDRESS OF DEBITOR {F OTHER THAN SHIPPER/CONSIGNOR

CITVSTATEIZP "59{),(/ OA/ A /4

POINT OF ORIGIN
) POINT OF DESTINATION
EQUIEMENTTYPE [ JSUPERTAG | _JENDDUMP |PROD-AREA J-HourRLY
D 10-WHEELER D TRANSFER D SIDEDUMP  |SELIVERY ZONE $
{_] SUPPER DUMP {d DBL BOTTOMS |_] TRUCK &PUP TEAGE (]-TONNAGE |RATE e
Oyeaae - Jsem-sorrom [] pd-PER LOAD
0 0 oD CA QA AND B D 0

-:BJ hey

e 32."8&1;

A

10 : ! :
S — -
DEDUCTIBLE TIME [NET TIME TOTAL TONS ACCESSORIAL OTHER
. ) CHARGES
STARTDRIVING |ARRIVAL Tl END LOADING .
TME LASTTRID {DUMP LAST TRIS [LAST TRIP SUBJECT TO TERMS AND

CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

3.0 oigz \

DRIVER SIGNATURE

ICONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOBIAGENT OR DEBITOR) SIGNATURE

Joa

AN
- T e

Lo v

/



NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL-OF-LADING BILL NO.

AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT
PRINCIPAL |”"7 /9. N- 256851 .@,
CARRIER M \IDI/\‘/: VAV S AN A Jos #
7

ADDRESS i BROKER #
CITYISTATEIZIP /7 , —PH. RUCKE| /) P £

UNDERLYING CARRIE! TRALER®] -

(IF ANY) , Yol 4

ADDRESS PH ‘
SHIPPER ; RECEIVER

Swhbit 2 Qj(/ u7°

ADDRESS 8 A /(./»‘-"‘? . l/ﬁ/w Vv ADDRES( 2 n n
CITY/STATEZIP ' / CITYISTATEIZIP i 2/ ﬁ[ @Q] (/ 8 QZ
PQINT OF ORIGIN POINT OF DESTINATION

SLESINGEN O SUPERTAG Q END DUMP Q FLAT BED D HOURLY TITONMAGE O PERLOAD
O 10-WHEELER O TRANSFER O SIDE DUMP O MIXER
0 SUPER-10 Q. DELBOTTOMS O TRUCKAPUP O OTHER RATE @ $

O STRONG ARM 0 SEMIBOTTOM 0 WATER TRUCK

T T e e e - P
1 7L y L3
K0 4 : - oY
47 < , - 1
o ' :
T D &
=
{C} 7‘?
o4 S

[ 22
10 }L[ ,;
"/ J,ro ©
2y 22
Bl =0

ol |~wito|lo]|la|wlrn

TOTAL TIME

DEDUCTIBLE TIME NET TIME = TOTAL TONS
.

e SUBJECT T0 TERMS AND 0T LR RCES
CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

SHIPPERINECEIVER {AGENT OR DEBITOR} SIGNATURE
S )]




T I
X ,_EZ; ;a Vi g':‘;/_’/n 773

— - - B .

NON-NEGOTIABLE BILL OF LADING AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT &

BiLL NO.

OADING
] ARRIVE | DEPART

ARRIVE | DEPART

emucgu. DATE I10l L- 5 85286
€ 119 g | =
S8 8¢ | Peng

NG Qe 7

(ei1a4 G T PH BROKER#| 2 23 ¢

s L oniong Lo 152227 TRUCK# | -

UNDERLYING CARRIER i s

(FANY) O =\eyy drocyl b6 TRALER#| 2 © ¢

ADDRESS € = rC : 4= ‘PH 289

eotavia  ca TGN Gt 12mImgy

SHIPPER RECEIVER

CONSIGNOR Suvi+ CONSIGNOR e, ku+

ADDRESS OR BOX N ADDRESS OR BOX

Guond ¢ Boker Bakter & Groand
CITYISTATE/ZIP CITY/STATEZIP
Ot %ﬂ hY QQ,E ggg- oo
NAME AND ADORESS OF DEBITOR QTHER THAN SHIPP : POINT OF ORIGIN .
i - -~ “F POINT OF DESTINATION
EQUIPMENTIYPE | ]SUPERTAG ] END DUMP [HFHOURLY
[J10-WHEELER [_]JTRANSFER  [_]SIDE DUMP X $
. L] SuPPER DUMP (33581 BOTTOMS [} TRUCK & PUP |- L] -TONNAGE | RATE e
O +aaE [ sem-gotTom ] : (]-PER LOAD _
‘ UNLOADING STANDEY! BREAKDOYWN OR

TIME  |REASON FOR DELAY i

START DRIVING |ARRIVAL TIME AT |END LOADING
TIME LAST TRIP  [DUMP LASTTRIP [LASTTRIP *

SUBJECT

CARRIER NAME

:g f‘%%k&é
DRIVER SIENAT E

FrOCA UG

T0 TERMS AND
CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE

TOTAL CHARGES

JOB

- asmamiichn 1"

1‘}4’;(; v . Mougy o
2y v v > (e .?3‘6\2{
I v v j Al : -: :

4  MUST BE TURNED IN WITHIN: _
5| v3 DAYS TO ENBURE PAYMENT: *=
6| v v HANK YOU : :

v : : :

8| v

8 v

RIS




NON- NEGOTIABLE BILL OF LADING AND TRANSPORTATION AGREEMEN BILL NO.
L- 621896
JOB# zguwn
BROKER # 2_2-7
UNDERLYING CARRIER | TRUCK # 9_7
(AT [ TRALER#)- 3;{7
ADDRESS ’ I
()Vl acid At ¢ 44 éz :_
consnon  SUK UT SUKL

ve it

nd A p Mo M&Af,"‘
%im 4 |

!

POINT OF DESTINATION

§ gumuﬁulm [JSUPERTAG  [_]ENDDUMP
10-WHEELER

- (] SUPPER DUMP

“[J4AXLE

TAG NO.

—_ 750

DBL BOTTOMS [J] TRUCK & PUP

N— LOADING
ODITY] ARRIVE | DEPART

J-ToNNAGE | RaTE @ $
J-PER LOAD

STANDBY | BREAKDOWN OR
TIME .REASON FOR DF! AY

v

Y. 22

¥: 5% i

- .
[O o [--] - -] (3.} o~ «w N | =

eyl
UCTIBLE TIME |NET TIME

SUBJECT TO TERMS AND

CONDITIONS ON REVERSE SIDE
OB #

ACCESSORIAL OTHER
CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES




F. Misc. Bid Quantity
Adjustments



CONTRACT IBC-0380 FINAL BID QUANTITIES AND EXTRA WORK

TEM DESCRIPTION UNIT  QTYADJUSTMENT  UNIT PRICE EXTENDED
™1 |MOBILIZATION S 1~ ~00.00] $ -
2 [CLEARING AND GRUBBING AC .,00.00] $ -
3 |REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SLOPE DRAIN LF 300 g 3
4 |REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF 500/ 5 -
5 |REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE RISER STRUCTURE EA 3,300.00| $ -
REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND STOCKPILE AC GRINDINGS
6 |FROM EXISTING EQUIPMENT ROADS FROM STOCKPILE cY (300) 5001 $ (1,500.00)
LOAD, HAUL, SPREAD, AND COMPACT AC GRINDINGS
7 |ONTO THE EQUIPMENT ROADS FROM STOCKPILED AC cY (300) 5.00| $ (1,500.00)
GRINDINGS
8__ |NPDES —
SWPPP PREPARATION, IMPLEMENTATION,
A |SAMPLING/TESTING, AND BMPs DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS 139,000.00| .
INCLUDING FINAL BMPs
HYDROSEEDING FOR POST CONSTRUCTION.PER CASQA
B |BMP FACT SHEET EC4 (DETENTION BASIN) ACRE 2,500.00 ® -
3" MULCH FOR POST CONSTRUCTION (PERMANENT
C  |7ERRAGED SLOPE AREAS) cY 8,262 36.00| $ 297,432.00
9 |CONSTRUCTION FENCING, H=6 F 10.00 $ -
10 |[TEMP 30' WIDE GATE (TWO 15 SWINGING PANELS) EA 2,225.00] $ -
11 |CONSTRUCT PERMANENT CHAIN LINK FENCE PER F 26.00] 5 )
SPPWC STANDARD PLAN 600-3 :
12 |REMEDIAL GRADING
UNCIASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR REMEDIAL GRADING
A |INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF THIS MATERIAL AS cY 114,792.00 1453
UNCLASSIFIED COMPACTED FILL
B |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR REMEDIAL GRADING
INCLUDING PLACEMENT OF THIS MATERIAL AS oy a70l's )
UNCLASSIFIED COMPACTED FILL INCLUDING ANY :
DEWATERING THAT MAY BE NECAESARY
13 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION INCLUDING PLACEMENT AS
UNCLASSIFIED COMPACTED FILL (PAYMENT FOR THIS
ITME WILL BE BASED ON FIELD SURVEY OF THE
EXCAVATION AREAS. THIS BID ITEM EXCLUDES THE cY 25,842 145/ %
BUTTRESS EXCAVATION AND OVEREXCAVATION AND
RECOMPACTION AREAS).
OVEREXCAVATION AND RECOMPACTION OF UP 70 5
14 |FEET OUTSIDE OF THE REMEDIAL GRADING EXCAVATION | Y 1.45| $ ;
LIMITS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
15 |[CANYON SUBDRAIN INSTALLATION 5
6 PERFORATED PVC WITH GRAVEL AND FILTER FABRIC LF 15,857 24,00 3 380,568.00
B_ |6" SOLID PVC LF 4,966 10.00] $ 49,660.00
16 |FINISH GRADING
A gigm)ANENT TERRAGED SLOPES (INCL. DETENTION A 43 5.50000| § 23,650.00
B |SITE, LESS THE PERMANENT TERRACED SLOPES AC 1,900.00] $ -
17 |CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN PER DETAIL "8" F 205 26.00] $ 5.330.00
19 e ey EA 6 730.00| $ 4,380.00
20 |CONSTRUCT V-GUTTER, TYPE T PER DETAIL "H" F 7,493 20.00] $ 29,860.00
21 |CONSTRUCT DOWNDRAIN INLET PER DETAIL "I" EA 1 5.400.00] $ 5,400.00
22 |CONSTRUCT V-GUTTER, TYPE B PER DETAIL 'E" LF 7,040 13.00 $ 91,520.00
23 [iINSTALL 10' X 10' RIP RAP PAD EA ©) 1.850.00] § {11,100.00)
24 |CONSTRUCT 5" AC PAVEMENT TONS (176) 79.00] $ (13,904.00)
CONSTRUCT 11" CURSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE
25 |CALTRANS CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE OR CRUSHED TONS 778 2200| $ 17,116.00
AGGREGATE BASE
HOPIZONTALLY SAWCUT EXISTING CURB AND
26 |coi JCT DRIVEWAY PER CITY STD. 114, INLCUDING SF 19.00| $ -
Z1  [INDIALL DE 1 1LEMENT MUNUMENI FERX DULID KEFURK | EA 1,080.00| $ -
” IF;\IESP'I';OAFIEI% DEEP SETTLEMENT MONUMENT PER SOLIS A . 7690.00] 3 61520.00
29 |CONSTRUCT ADDITIONAL SPLASH WALL PER DETAIL D" i 3400] 8 -
| cwPORARY SOuree wueETS SUFFICIENT TO BLOCK
50 |LINE OF SIGHT BETWEEN NOISE SOURCES AND NOISE Ls 40.000.00] 3 )

RECEPTORS. MINIMUM ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE OF
STC-25




31 v o JGRID (OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT) WITH A
MINIMUM LONG TERM DESIGN STRENGTH OF 7,000
POUNDS PER FOOT FOR THE AREA SOUTH OF THE sy (11,400) 530) $ (60,420.00)
LANDFILL
32 |REMOVE CONCRETE DiP CROSSING SF 1.60{ $ -
$ R
1 18" RCP INCLUL wvu b udING LF 180 92.00| $ 16,560.00
~ nemn o et BEDDINC _ ' T ~".00| " ~~,493.00
v wu_ v nveuonews BEDDING i s 1wo.00] o -, 703.00
4 (48" RCP INCLUDING BEDDING LF (42) 148.00( $ (6,216.00)
5 |72" RCP INCLUDING BEDDING LF 288.00| $ -
6 |MANHOLE - APWA 320-2 EA 1 10,200.00( $ 10,200.00
7 IMANHOLE - APWA 322-2 EA 3 16,900.00{ § 50,700.00
8 |JUNCTION STRUCTURE - APWA 331-2 EA 1,860.00] $ -
9 |HEADWALL PER FHWA STD 601-5 EA 18,000.00f $ -
10 |CONCRETE COLLAR - APWA 380-4 EA 4 566.00( $ 2,264.00
11 JCATCH BASIN APWA 305-3 EA 2 5,910.00| $ 11,820.00
12 118" CMP & FITTINGS LF (76) 94.00] $ (7,144.00)
13 |24" CMP & FITTINGS LF 37 89.00} $ 3,293.00
14 |36" CMP & FITTINGS LF 36 148.00| $ 5,328.00
15 |FLARED END SECTION LF 953.00 $ -
16 |CMP RISER INLET EA 2 3,720.00( $ 7,440.00
17 | TEMPORARY HEADWALL EA 2 5,300.00{ $ 10,600.00
18 [PLYWOOD PLUG EA (1) 68.00[ $ (68.00)
19 |CONSTRUCT JUNCTION STRUCTURE PER APWA STD. 332- EA 780.00
. $ -
1, CASE 1
$ -
1 EXCAVATE, TRANSPORT, AND RELOCATE WASTE cY 6.20| $ -
2 INSTALL LEACHATE COLLETION TRENCH LF 375.00] $ -
3 ABANDON GROUNDWATER/LFG MONITORING LF 114.00| $ R
WELLS/PROBES )
4 [6" HDPE LATERIAL PIPE (EXTRACTION PIPE) LF 35.00{ $ -
5 |2" HDPE AIR SUPPLY AND CONDENSATE FORCE MAIN LF 400! $
PIPE : -
6 |LANDFILL GS WELLHEADS EA 1,600.00] $ -
7 LANDFILL GAS HORIZONTAL COLLECTORS LF 55.00| $ -
8 HEADER ISOLATION VALVES EA 5,000.00{ $ -
8,700 GALLON LEACHATGE AND CONDESATE TANK,
9 INCLUDING CONCRETE AND GRAVEL LS 49,00000) $ )
10 |CONDENSATE SUMPS EA 25,000.00| $ -
11 {CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES LF 50.00( $ -
12 |LFG TREATMENT/DISPOSAL SYSTEM AND BUILDING
INCLUDING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, CONCRETE, AND LS 288,000.00| $ -
GRAVEL
13 |SITE SPECIFIED HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN LS 500.00{ $ -
14 JLANDFILL EXCAVATION MANAGEMENT PLAN LS 500.001 $ -
15 |GROUNDWATER AND LANDFILL GAS MONITORING WELL LS 3.500.00| $ R
ABANDONMENTS/DECOMMISSIONING PERMITS ' )
16 |WASTE EXCAVATION CLOSE OUT REPORT PER SECTION LS 500.00| § }
5 OF WASTE RELOCATION PLAN ’
1 MONTHLY COST TO DEFER THE START OF
CONSTRUCTION BEYOND JULY 1, 2014 MO (1 2,00000/ 3 (2,000.00)
QUANTITIES |SUBTOTAL $ 1,263,044.30
COR 19 MAINTAIN DEWATERING OPERATION 3 146,400.00
COR 22SURCHARGE STOCKPILE EROSION CONTROL $ 88,407.00
COR 23.172" STORM DRAIN REVISIONS $ 61,084.00
COR 24{72" STORM DRAIN THROUGH THE CANYON (T&M) 329,268.77 152,640.00| $ 176,628.77
COR 25.JROCK PLACEMENT AT OUTLET STRUCTURE $ 10,246.93
COR 26/AC GRINDING ACCESS ROADS $ 38,720.00
COR 27|DROP STRUCTURE $ 74,887.59
COR 28 ENLARGE BASIN AT NEW TANK SITE $ 7,500.00
CAn AiARAUIm nuarn il e $ 13,982.56
[Cuin oyvvnion 1nuun $ 65112.94
COR 31WET REMOVALS NORTH SLOPES FOR V-GUTTER $ 18,081.11
COR 32FUEL ADJUSTMENT CREDIT $ (345,840.17)
COR 331 STORM DRAIN ADDED STRUCTURES 3 29,649.24
COR 34/ DEWATERING PUMP INSTALLATION $ 21,240.21
COR 35FENCING ADDITIONS (Not Part of Change Order No. 5)
COR X|BMPS (Not Part of Change Order No. 5)




G. Credits




"'I' SC COR Number: 32.0
SC Job Number: 1158

-

Date: 2/8/2016

Owner:  City of Industry
C/o CNC Engineering
255 N. Hacienda Blvd. Suite 201
City of Industry, CA 91744

Attn: Gerardo Perez
Project:  IBC East - 0380
Subject: COR 32.0 - Diesel Fuel Adjustment Program

Mr. Perez,

Please see the following breakdown of change order request number 32.0.

Item: Description: Qty: Unit: Price: Total:
1.0 Diesel Fuel Adjustment 1 LS $ (345,840.17) $ (345,840.17)

Total Amount this Request: $ (345,840.17)

This change order request is associated with the credit that will be generated from the diesel fuel
adjustment program.

Thank you,
Bryaw Nesthus

Sukut Col ruction

SUKUT CONSTRUCTION, LLC
4010 W. Chandler Avenue (1 Santa Ana, CA 92704-5202
Tel: 714.540.5351 (" Fax: 714.545.2438 | | www.sukut.com
Contractor’'s License No. 5564278



KU

SEONSTRUCTION N

Industry Business Center - East Side Mass Grading
Contract No. IBC-0380

Diesel Fuel Adjusment Program Summary

Month Diesel Price  Qty (Gal) Total Price
Nov-14 $ 2.90 3,407 $ 9,868.27
Dec-14 $ 2.31 16,393 $ 37,934.42
Jan-15 $ 2.08 51,078 $ 106,258.42
Feb-15 $ 2.49 78,450 $ 195,617.23
Mar-15 $ 2.31 125,883 % 290,210.39
Apr-15 $ 2.36 158,983 $ 374,674.69
May-15 $ 2.60 129,408 $ 335,868.64
Jun-15 $ 2.44 137,097 §$ 335,072.70
Jul-15 $ 2.28 127,238 $ 290,673.09
Aug-15 $ 2.04 95606 $ 194,755.01
Sep-15 $ 2.06 37332 % 76,802.10
Oct-15 $ 2.27 17464 §$ 39,590.72
Nov-15 $ 2.73 2857 $ 7,800.67
Dec-15 $ 2.33 3,228 § 7,509.86
Jan-16 $ 2.45 1,554 $ 3,804.44
Total: 985978 $  2,306,440.65
Average Price/Gal: $ 2.34
Credit/Gal: $ 0.35
Total Credit: $ 345,840.17
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